OP \$40.00 2354041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gorilla Glue Company		04/09/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maine Wood Turning	
Street Address:	1687 New Vineyard Road	
City:	New Vineyard	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04956	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354041	LUTZ SINCE 1904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2072413025

Email: azulieve@sta-law.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Zulieve, Esq.; Skelton Taintor

Address Line 1: 689 Friendship Road

Address Line 4: Waldoboro, MAINE 04572

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Zulieve, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/sailboat/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lutz File Tool Trademark Assignment 04.09.2020 (002)#page1.tif source=Lutz File Tool Trademark Assignment 04.09.2020 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is between The Gorilla Glue Company (hereinafter

"Assignor"), and Maine Wood Turning, Inc., a corporation of Maine, having a principal address

of 1687 New Vineyard Road, New Vineyard, Maine 04956 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,354,041 for the mark LUTZ SINCE 1904 & Design (the "Mark"),

along with all the goodwill associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Mark as used in connection with "files, file handles and related goods," along with all of the

goodwill of the relevant portion of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Trademark Assignment

a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to the

Mark as used in connection with "files, file handles and related goods," along with all of the

goodwill of the relevant portion of the business associated therewith.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all

confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably

deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Mark

hereby assigned. Assignee is responsible for all costs associated with the continued

maintenance of the Mark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0159

ì

WHEREFORE, the parties have duly executed this Assignment of Trademark on the date indicated below.

Date: <u>// </u>	The Gorilla Glue Company
§	Assignor Wall
	By: MARK A MERCUSCO, CEO
Date: <u>Molc 1 26</u> , 2020	Maine Wood Turning, Inc.
	Assignee
	By: U.S.
	Name: Dayles withetcher
	Title: C. E. O.